FORM INSP

> Rev X/20

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 05/31/2022
Submitted Date:

Document Number: 696304231

05/31/2022

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID	· ·		On-Site Inspection			Status Summary:			
431544				2A Doc Num:		THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION			
Operator In	nformation:				X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTION R	REQUIRED		
OGCC Operator Number: 100322						NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
Name of Op	perator: NOBLE I	ENERGY IN	С		<u>Find</u>	Findings:			
Addross: 3	 2001 16TH STRE	ET QUITE C	100			Number of Comments			
Address. 2	OUT TOTTI STRE	ET SOITE 8	100		11	Number of Corrective Act	tions		
City:	City:DENVER State:CO			Zip: 8020	02 x c	orrective Action Response Requ	uested		
					P	NY CORRECTIVE ACTION PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS T BEEN ADDRESSED ARE ST	HAT HAVE NOT		
Contact Inf	formation:								
Contact Name Phone			ne	Email		Comment			
,			rbucogccinspe hevron.onmicro	ctionreports@c osoft.com					
Inspected I	Facilities:								
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status		
431547	WELL	SI	07/01/2021	OW	123-36663	Hunt LF18-62HN	SI		
General Co	omment:								

<u>Location</u>									
Overall Good: 🔀									
Signs/Marker:	ırker:								
Туре	WELLHEAD								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date:							
Туре	CONTAINERS								
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Туре	BATTERY								
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Туре	TANK LABELS/PLACARD	S							
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Emergency Contact N	lumber:								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				
Good Housekeeping	Good Housekeeping:								
Туре	ype OTHER								
Comment:	Stained Soil at Wellhead a	and Hydraulic	Mot	or/Pump House; see photos					
	on: Securely fasten all valves, pipes, fittings, and Production Facilities to ensure good mechanical condition, inspect at regular intervals and maintain in good mechanical condition per Rule 608.e. For localized stained soils or oily waste - "Properly dispose of oily waste in accordance with 905.e."								
Overall Good:									
Spills:									
Туре	Area	Volume							
In Containment: N	lo								
Comment:									
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?								
Fencing/:									
Туре	Type PUMP JACK								
Comment:	Panels								
Corrective Action:	Date:								
Туре	LOCATION								
Comment:	nt: Barbed Wire								
Corrective Action:	Corrective Action: Date:								
Equipment:					(corrective date			
Type: Horizontal Hea	Type: Horizontal Heated Separator # 2								

Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Pump Jack # 1 Comment: Hydraulic Unit Corrective Action: Date: Type: VRU # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Gas Meter Run # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Emission Control Device # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bradenhead Comment: Appears to be plumbed to surface Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: Contents Capacity Tank ID SE GPS Type PRODUCED WATER OTHER **PBV CONCRETE** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Paint Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) 60 BBLS Other (Type) **Berms** Type Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Comment: Shares berm with the Crude Oil Tanks Corrective Action: Date: Tank ID SE GPS Contents Capacity Type PRODUCED WATER **300 BBLS** FIBERGLASS AST Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity)

Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA Other (Type) **Berms** Permeability (Wall) Туре Capacity Permeability (Base) Maintenance Comment: Shares berm with the Crude Oil Tanks Corrective Action: Date: Contents Capacity Tank ID SE GPS Type CRUDE OIL **300 BBLS** STEEL AST 40.653630,-104.127040 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Type Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Metal Walls Sufficent Adequate Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

	ne. r E mae,			Inspected	d Facilities				
Facility ID:	431547	Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-36663	Status: _	SI	Insp. Status:	SI
				<u>ldle V</u>	<u>Vell</u>				
Purpos	e: 👿 Shut In		Temporarily		Reminder:				
Co	omment: SI								
Corrective	Action:							Date:	

	Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit						
Storm Water:							
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment	
Gravel		Gravel					
Comment:							
Corrective Action:		Date:					
Pits: X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT							
COCCC Commonts							

COGCC Comments		
Comment	User	Date
Routine Field Inspection. Stained Soil at Pumping Unit and Wellhead	petriee	05/31/2022

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
403063438	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5766811
696304232	Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5766809

Date Run: 6/7/2022 Doc [#696304231]